505670770 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5717577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GEORGE HECKMAN	09/06/2019
VINCE ANTHONY CHIMENTO	09/12/2019
DEREK MATTHEW POSTON	09/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-988-8360

Email: docket@CGOlaw.com

CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./FORD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: **BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84183241; 67186-857PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. SIRAGUSA
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Siragusa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentExecuted 857PUS1#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted_857PUS1#page2.tif

 $source = Assignment Executed _857 PUS1 \# page 3.tif$

١		
۰		
١		
٠		
٠		
8		
8		
٠		
į,		
Š		
Š		
Š		
ŝ		
١		
ı		
١		
١		
Š		
۱		
i		
ì		
Š		
i		
Ŕ		
۹		
Š		
۱		
٥		
ó		
١		
ĕ		
١,		
ò		
Š		
ò		
ò		
ö		
Ö		
ĕ		
٥		
ć		
ċ		
ć		
ŧ		
٤		
à		
٤		
١		
١		
Ċ		
ċ		
ì		
٤		
Ċ		
۱		
Ċ		
٩		
Š		
١		
٤		
۲		
١		
3		
١		
٤		
8		
8		
١		
š		
ij		
V		
3		
8		
۱		
١		
٦		
۱		
۲		
S		
ķ		
3		
Š		
ē		
ņ		
ş		
3		
÷		
Ŗ		
š		
Š		
٠		
Š		
۱		
ė		

Please direct all currespondance to: 46442

Attorney Decker Number | \$4187241 67186-257 PUST

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TAILGATE HINGE CLIP
This Accionation is direct	nd to:
□ Unit	attached application, or ed States application of PCT international application number
	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application.
believe that I am the on:	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Carry powers of the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior of or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
ORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware premather referred to as mercal, domestic and for if the ASSIGNEE, its suc- or the inventions and dis- ance or names, or in my sent the sensity opticals 16/569,977 SIGNEE, its successions	est agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over auto- ICLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Mour Company subsidiary, a ganized and existing by virtue of the larves having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified inventions including the right coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE) automaty to on number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Sexial No. Filing Date September 13, 2019), and I hereby sell assign and secover to the organization and discoveries in any and all countries, matter and intergovernmental organizations claiming hearfit of the filing date hereof continuations, continuations in part divisionals.
clading applications for gastrations, and to perfe	yself, my bear, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to creative any and all papers Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, crimies and intergo-crimients rm any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other legal representative are thereto the rights berein sold, assigned and seconse
al I hereby represent and	I warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	any will ful false statement made in this declaration is purposable under 18 U.S.C. 1801 by Sinc. than five (5) years or both
CAL NAME OF INVE center <u>Will</u>	STOR an Grave Reduces Processing

Attorney Docket Number	84183241;	67186-857 PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TAILGATE HINGE CLIP
This declaration is directed	ed to:
	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and en they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its surfor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/569,977 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws a having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, a the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications fo organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	thony Chimento Date: 9/12/2019
Signature: Vance	A Centhony Chemienta
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent). including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 09/13/2019

Attorney Docket Number | 84183241; 67186-857 PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	TAILGATE HINGE CLIP
This declaration is directed	ed to:
	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and en they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/569,977 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives coure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	$\alpha / \alpha / \alpha \sim \alpha$
Inventor: Derek Ma Signature:	tthew Poston Date: 9/12/2019
orginature.	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.